

## **PRESS RELEASE** 21 February 2025 10:16:00 CET

# Resolutions at the extraordinary general meeting in Cint Group AB (publ)

The extraordinary general meeting in Cint Group AB (publ) (the "Company" or "Cint") that was held today on 21 February 2025 resolved to approve the rights issue that was announced on 27 January 2025.

The general meeting resolved to approve the board of director's resolution on 27 January 2025 on a new issue of shares with preferential rights for the Company's shareholders (the "Rights Issue").

More information about the Rights Issue, including the background and reasons as well as complete terms, is presented in the Company's separate press releases and will be presented in the prospectus that Cint intends to publish on 26 February 2025. Participation in the Rights Issue is subject to restrictions in certain jurisdictions according to law and other regulations. The access to these press releases and the prospectus is therefore restricted for residents of certain jurisdictions due to regulatory reasons.

#### For more information please contact:

Patrik Linzenbold, Head of IR +46 708 252630 patrik.linzenbold@cint.com

Niels Boon, CFO niels.boon@cint.com

#### **About Cint**

Cint is a pioneer in research technology. Our customers use Cint to post questions and get answers from real people. They use these answers to build business strategies, confidently publish research, accurately measure the impact of digital advertising, and more. Our exchange is the world's largest, with more than 300 million respondents in over 130 countries who consent to sharing their opinions, motivations, and behaviors. We are feeding the world's curiosity.

Cint Group AB (publ), listed on Nasdaq Stockholm (STO: CINT), has a global workforce of more than 800 FTEs. Cint has offices in Stockholm, London, New York, New Orleans, Singapore, Gurgaon, Tokyo, and Sydney, among others.

### **Attachments**

Resolutions at the extraordinary general meeting in Cint Group AB (publ)